
Amended Ordinance 21 -00 
AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 2 1-00 

By: Jed Morison 

An Ordinance to appropriate $140,469.32 from the unencumbered Capital 
Improvements Fund, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY 

Section 1. That the suin of $140,469.32 is hereby appropriated from the 
Capital Improvements Fund for the purpose of purchasing of the following: 

a) Compact 4 wheel drive pick-up $19,000.00 

b) Dump Truck 55,000.00 

c) Replace building department car 14,000.00 

d) New % Ton Pick-Up for Parks Dept. 15,000.00 

e) Cruiser Lease 6,469.32 

r) 4 x 4  Pick-Up Truck for Recreation 20,000.00 

g) GIs Hardware 11,000.00 

Section 2. That the Mayor and be and Auditor are hereby authorized and 
directed to enter into contracts for the purchase of goods and services as specified above. 

Section 3. That the contracts authorized herein, when required by law, shall 
be entered into with the lowest and best bidder after advertisement according to law. 

Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by 
law. 

~~'esident of Council 

Attest: , 
Clerk of Council 

4 3 - - ~ 4 7 j  4 a i _ a 3 ~ ~  W u k r a k  
uhduq.ed @ d@ LL'c%\ A p P r - -  200: 

3 ( \ Y U L ; L ~ & < ~ L  
David I-I. Mad'son, Mayor 

@md 


